

Freedom of Information Request

Ref: 21-590

25 November 2021

By Email

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trust's response is as follows:

- We can confirm that we do hold the information you are requesting

Name the top 5 On framework3rd party providers for nursing staff used by your Trust for each of the FY's

Total annual expenditure for each of the top 5 On framework3rd party providers for nursing staff used by your Trust for each of the FY's

Name the top 5 On framework3rd party providers for nursing staff used by your Trust for each of the FY's			
	FY2019/20	FY2020/21	FY2021/22 YTD
1	Your World Recruitment Limited	SWIIS (UK) Limited	SWIIS (UK) Limited
2	SWIIS (UK) Limited	Your World Recruitment Limited	Cromwell Medical Staffing Limited
3	Your Nurse Limited	Cromwell Medical Staffing Limited	Your World Recruitment Limited
4	Cromwell Medical Staffing Limited	Next Step Nursing Limited	Daytime Healthcare Recruitment Limited
5	Robin Recruitment Limited	Daytime Healthcare Recruitment Limited	Your Nurse Limited

Total annual expenditure for each of the top 5 On framework3rd party providers for nursing staff used by your Trust for each of the FY's			
	FY2019/20	FY2020/21	FY2021/22 YTD
1	£647,082.77	£1,198,185.38	£1,385,140.81
2	£521,445.17	£805,274.64	£708,859.04
3	£508,377.48	£776,288.54	£585,449.54
4	£711,176.41	£512,465.07	£498,373.76
5	£464,435.11	£429,855.68	£415,107.45

Top 5 3rd party ON-Frame-work providers

Name the top 5 OFF- framework3rd party providers for nursing staff used by your Trust for each of the FY's

Total annual expenditure for each of the top 5 OFF- framework3rd party providers for nursing staff used by your Trust for each of the FY's

Name the top 5 OFF- framework3rd party providers for nursing staff used by your Trust for each of the FY's			
	FY2019/20	FY2020/21	FY2021/22 YTD
Top 5 3rd party OFF-Framework providers	1	Independent Clinical Services Limited t/a Thornbury	Independent Clinical Services Limited t/a Thornbury
	2	Medgen Limited	Europeanbiz Limited t/a Europeanbiz Healthcare
	3	Europeanbiz Limited t/a Europeanbiz Healthcare	Medgen Limited
	4	Quick Medix Ltd	Healthline Healthcare Limited
	5	Onclinicall Limited	9and Limited t/a Nurses On Call
			Independent Clinical Services Limited t/a Thornbury
			Europeanbiz Limited t/a Europeanbiz Healthcare
			Medgen Limited
			Mass Care Momentous Limited
			Healthline Healthcare Limited
Total annual expenditure for each of the top 5 OFF- framework3rd party providers for nursing staff used by your Trust for each of the FY's			
	FY2019/20	FY2020/21	FY2021/22 YTD
Top 5 3rd party OFF-Framework providers	1	£1,184,057.43	£786,061.74
	2	£1,531,828.69	£300,641.30
	3	£188,184.87	£515,661.68
	4	£19,295.41	£104,723.13
	5	£97,248.95	£41,646.88
			£3,358,579.47
			£503,549.44
			£486,167.88
			£112,384.61
			£96,791.67

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Director of Corporate Governance
 University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust
 Trust Headquarters
 Marlborough Street
 Bristol
 BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Publication

Please note that this letter and the information included/attached will be published on our website as part of the Trust's Freedom of Information Publication Log. This is because information disclosed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act is disclosed to the public, not just to the individual making the request. We will remove any personal information (such as your name, email and so on) from any information we make public to protect your personal information.

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click [here](#).

Yours sincerely

**Freedom of Information Team
University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust**